* All specifications and photos are subject to change without notice.0-15
Introduction
SpecificationsSpecifications
Analog Output
Channels 2 independent
Resolution 12-bit analog device AD7945BR
Output range Bipolar: -9.9998V ~ 10.0003V @ -10~+10V
 Unipolor: 0.0003V ~ 10.0002V @ 0 ~ 10V

DASP-52282/52282L/52282H/52282HL
Applications
Ordering Information
Industrial Automation
0
* All specifications and photos are subject to change without notice.
New Generation
DA&C Cards
Industrial
Communication
Solutions
0-16
IntroductionIntroduction
Specifications
Advanced S/W Mechanism: Free-running
Free-running is a brand new data-retrieving mechanism to mainly save
software SW RD 30% -- 50% of the time and effort in developing application
programs. It helps software RD by using several rows of simple programs to
read data, instead of countless numbers in the past.
Board identification- Serial Number on EEPROM
The DASP stores the serial number of each DASP in the EEPROM before
shipping. The PCI scan utility can scan all the DASP and show users the serial
number of each DASP, helping the user to easily identify and access each card.
Easily Developing Application Programs-Various Sample Programs
The DASP-52282 series provides many user-friendly sample programs to help
users developing various application programs in different units, such as VB,
VC, BCB, and Delphi. And it also supports the most popular Labview 6.0/7.0
drivers. The API of the DASP-52282 has passed strict assembling tests that
helps users not necessarily writer such complicated and wordy programs while
using it.
Easy to Troubleshoot Hardware Resource- PCI Scan Utility
The PCI scan utility can scan all the DASP products within the system, and can
show users all system resources, such as serial numbers, IRQ, and I/O addresses.
This lets users clearly see through and immediately know whether all DASPs
are working normally, decreasing the time of searching confirmation.
Specifications
Features
Introduction
Pin AssignmentPin Assignment
ApplicationsApplications
• Fast data acquisition system
• Process status monitoring
• Test automation
• Voltage waveform generation
• Laboratory automation
Ordering InformationOrdering Information
DASP-52282   12-bit 330KHz multifunction w/free-running card
DASP-52282L   DASP-52282 w/o Analog Output Card
DASP-52282H   12-BIT 330KHz high-gain multifunction w/free-
 running card
DASP-52282HL  DASP-52282H w/o Analog Output Card
Daughter Board
DB-87822  16-channel isolated D/I board
DB-87825  16-channel relay output board
Terminal Board